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2022 BMX CALENDAR
NATIONAL

Sat, 22 Jan

BMX National Series - Round 1
Adelaide, The Cove BMX SA

Sun, 23 Jan

BMX National Series - Round 2
Adelaide, The Cove BMX SA

Fri, 8 Apr

Oceania Championships
Brisbane, Sleeman BMX Track QLD

Sat, 9 Apr

BMX National Series - Round 3
Brisbane, Sleeman BMX Track QLD

Wed, 23 Nov

BMX National Series - Round 6
Launceston, Launceston BMX TAS

Sat, 27 Aug

BMX National Series - Round 4
Alice Springs, Red Centre BMX 

NT

Sun, 28 Aug

BMX National Series - Round 5
Alice Springs, Red Centre BMX 

NT

Mighty 11’s Test Team Event 2
New Zealand NZ

Sat, 22 Oct - Sun, 23 OctSun, 28 Aug

Mighty 11’s Test Team Qualification 2
Red Centre BMX NT

Sun, 23 Jan

Mighty 11’s  Test Team Qualification 1
The Cove BMX SA

Mon, 21 Nov - Sun, 27 Nov

BMX National Championships
Launceston, Launceston BMX TAS

Mighty 11’s Test Team Event 1
Sleeman BMX Track QLD

Fri, 8 Apr - Sat, 9 Apr

MIGHTY 11’S

*Note -Oceania Championships & Mighty 11’s are  not a part of the AusCycling National Cup



BMX State Series Round 1

BMX State Series Round 2

BMX State Series Round 3

BMX State Series Round 4

BMX State Series Round 5

BMX State Series Round 6

BMX State Series Round 7

BMX State Series Round 8

NSW BMX Pre-Championships*

NSW BMX State Championships

ACT BMX Territory Championships

Castle Hill BMX

Tuggeranong BMX

Hawkesbury BMX

Batemans Bay BMX

Manning Valley BMX

Southlake BMX

Terrigal BMX

Manly Warringah BMX

Macarthur BMX

Macarthur BMX

Canberra BMX

2022 BMX CALENDAR
ACT/NSW 

Sun, 27 Feb

Sun, 27 Mar

Sun, 1 May

Sun, 15 May

Sun, 3 Jul

Sun, 17 Jul

Sun, 7 Aug

Sun, 4 Sep

Sat, 11 Jun - Sun, 12 Jun

Fri, 30 Sep - Sun, 2 Oct

Fri, 21 Oct - Sun, 23 Oct

Host ClubEvent Date

*Note - this event is not a part of the AusCycling National Cup



BMX Territory Series Round 1

BMX Territory Series Round 2

BMX Territory Series Round 3

BMX Territory Series Round 4

BMX Territory Series Round 5

BMX Territory Series Round 6

BMX Pre-Championships*

BMX Territory Championships

Barkly BMX

Red Centre BMX

Jingili BMX

Satellite City BMX

Nhulunbuy BMX

Big Rivers BMX

Satellite City BMX

Satellite City BMX

2022 BMX CALENDAR
NORTHERN TERRITORY

Sat, 16 Apr

Sun, 17 Apr

Sat, 30 Apr

Sun, 1 May

Sun, 12 Jun

Sun, 31 Jul

Wed, 5 Oct

Fri, 7 Oct - Sat, 8 Oct

Host ClubEvent Date

*Note - this event is not a part of the AusCycling National Cup



BMX State Series Round 1

BMX State Series Round 2

BMX State Series Round 3

BMX State Series Round 4

Country Challenge*

BMX State Series Round 5

BMX State Series Round 6

City Challenge*

BMX Pre-Championships*

BMX State Championships

Cooloola BMX

Sarina and District BMX

Mackay and District BMX

Mackay and District BMX

Gladstone Harbour City 

Pine Rivers BMX

Pine Rivers BMX

Cairns BMX

Cairns BMX

2022 BMX CALENDAR
QUEENSLAND

Sat, 12 Mar

Sat, 28 May

Sat, 25 Jun

Sun, 26 Jun

Sun, 26 Jun

Sat, 23 Jul

Sat, 13 Aug

Sat, 13 Aug

Sun, 18 Sep

Fri, 23 Sep - Sun, 25 Sep

Host ClubEvent Date

Nerang BMX

*Note - this event is not a part of the AusCycling National Cup



BMX State Series Round 1

SA Country Championships*

BMX State Series Round 2

SA v VIC*

Retro BMX Championships*

BMX State Series Round 3

BMX State Series Round 4

BMX State Series Round 5

BMX State Series Round 6

BMX State Series Round 7

BMX State Championships

Cross Keys BMX

Blue Lake BMX

Blue Lake BMX

Blue Lake BMX

Blue Lake BMX

Gawler BMX

Copper Coast BMX

Happy Valley BMX

The Cove BMX

Tea Tree Gully BMX

SW BMX Facility 

2022 BMX CALENDAR
SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Sun, 13 Feb

Sat, 12 Mar

Sun, 13 Mar

Mon, 14 Mar

Sun, 27 Mar

Sun, 24 Apr

Sun, 15 May

Sun, 7 Aug

Fri, 14 Oct - Sun, 16 Oct

Host Club/TrackEvent Date

Sun, 11 Sept

*Note - this event is not a part of the AusCycling National Cup

Sat, 12 Mar



BMX State Series Round 1

BMX State Series Round 2

BMX State Series Round 3

BMX State Series Round 4

BMX State Series Round 5

BMX State Series Round 6

Southern City BMX

Southern City BMX

Wynyard BMX

Launceston BMX

Wynyard BMX

Launceston BMX

Southern City BMX

2022 BMX CALENDAR
TASMANIA

Sat, 12 Feb

Sat, 19 Mar

Sat, 30 Apr

Sat, 21 May

Sat, 18 Jun

Sat, 20 Aug

Fri, 21 Oct - Sun, 23 Oct

Host ClubEvent Date

BMX State Championships



BMX State Series Round 1

BMX State Series Round 2

BMX State Series Round 3

SA vs VIC*

Retro BMX Championships*

BMX State Series Round 4

BMX State Series Round 5

BMX State Series Round 6

Shepparton BMX

Bendigo BMX

Bendigo BMX

Blue Lake BMX (SA)

Blue Lake BMX (SA)

Lilydale BMX

Bacchus Marsh BMX

Mildura BMX

2022 BMX CALENDAR
VICTORIA

Sun, 20 Feb

Sat, 5 Mar

Sun, 6 Mar

Sun, 3 Apr

Sun, 8 May

Sun, 14 Aug

Host ClubEvent Date

BMX State Championships Bendigo BMXFri, 7 Oct - Sun, 9 Oct

*Note - this event is not a part of the AusCycling National Cup

Sat, 12 Mar

Sat, 12 Mar



BMX State Series Round 1

BMX State Series Round 2

BMX State Series Round 3

BMX State Series Round 4

BMX State Series Round 5

BMX State Series Round 6

BMX State Series Round 7

BMX State Series Round 8

BMX Pre-Championships*

BMX State Championships

Mandurah BMX

Bunbury BMX

Wanneroo BMX

Byford BMX

Woorree Park BMX

Eastern Goldfields BMX

Rockingham BMX

Southern Districts BMX

Westside BMX

Westside BMX

2022 BMX CALENDAR
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Sun, 6 Feb

Sun, 6 Mar

Sat, 2 Apr

Sun, 3 Apr

Sun, 24 Apr

Sun, 5 Jun

Sun, 10 Jul

Sun, 4 Sep

Sun, 25 Sep

Fri, 30 Sep - Sun, 2 Oct

Host ClubEvent Date

*Note - this event is not a part of the AusCycling National Cup
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